246 KLIMAWENT.COM.PL
exhaust extractors of general applicati on
KOS-L, OBP/P –
stati onary extractor with balancer
Purpose
The KOS-L self-tightening suction duct is designed for capturing
the vehicle exhaust fumes by means of the mobile balancing ex-
tractor – type OBP/P which is displacing along the duct. The trol-

[mm]
Hose
length
[m]
Recommended
volume flow
[m³/h]
Flow
resistances
[Pa]
Thermal
resistance
[˚C]
Application4 Weight
[kg]
OBP/P-100-6 805O34 100 6 400 900 1502 SO 26,7
OBP/P-100-6/CF 805O58 100 6 400 900 300/1503 SO 26,7
OBP/P-125-6 805O35 125 6 700 1000 1502 SD 28,7
OBP/P-125-6/CF 805O59 125 6 700 1000 300/1503 SD 28,7
OBP/P-150-6 805O36 150 6 1500 1700 1502 SC 29,8
OBP/P-150-6/CF 805O60 150 6 1500 1700 300/1503 SC 29,8
OBP/P-125-9 805O37 125 9 700 1300 1502 SD 35,7
OBP/P-125-9/CF 805O61 125 9 700 1300 300/1503 SD 35,7
OBP/P-150-9 805O38 150 9 1500 1900 1502 SC 38,3
OBP/P-150-9/CF 805O62 150 9 1500 1900 300/1503 SC 38,3
1. Prior to selection of appropriate extractor, please contact KLIMAWENT S.A.
2. Flexible hose of thermal resistance 150°C (short duration 200°C).
3. First hose section of length 2 m of thermal resistance 300°C (short duration 350°C), further hose section of thermal resistance 150°C (short duration 200°C).
4. SO – car, SD – medium-size vehicle, SC – truck.